DOOLY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

Minutes January 9, 2023

5:30 PM CALL TO ORDER

Members Attendance:
John M. Averill, Jr. – Absent
Henry Bellew – Present
Layfield Buckholts – Absent
Sylvester Granville – Present
Mack Jordan – Absent
Sammie Lewis – Present
Kelly Noler - Absent
Larry Spivey – Present
Tony Turner – Present

1. Nomination and the election of Chairman and Vice Chairman.

2. Duties of Chairman:

- a. To review the agenda and minutes before and after the meetings in preparation for posting information to the public and correcting the information gathered if needed.
- b. Must be available for phone call by the Zoning Administrator to help gain clarity of zoning questions that may arise throughout the daily needs of the public.
- c. Lead the Zoning meetings via the agenda and enforce the "Roberts Rule of Order" in the meetings.

3. Duties of the Vice chairman:

a. At any point the chairman is not available it is your duty to fill the absences and fulfill the duties of the Chairman.

4. Nomination for Chairman:

- i. Tony Turner by Henry Bellew
- ii. No other nominations

- iii. Vote was unanimous
- 5. Nomination for Vice- Chairman:
 - i. Sylvester Granville by Sammie Lewis
 - ii. No other nominations
 - iii. Vote was unanimous

ITEMS OF OLD BUSINESS:

- 6. Approval of 12/12/2022 Meeting minutes
 - a. Motion to accept by Tony Turner
 - b. 2nd by Henry Bellew
 - c. Vote unanimous
- 7. Items of New Business:
- 8. Preparation of review for updating Dooly County Zoning
 Ordinances
- 9. Introduction of RVRC River Valley Regional Commission:
 - a. Phone contact 1-877-819-6348
 - b. Office: 228 W. Lamar St Americus, GA 31709
 - c. Website: http://rivervalleyrc.org
 - d. Introduction of Rick Morris, AICP Planning Director. Columbus Office cell 706-616-4106
 - e. Introduction of Gerald Mixon Planning Director, Americus Office cell 229-938-5621
- 10. Close of meeting
 - a. Motion By Tony Turner
 - b. 2nd by Sammie Lewis
 - c. Vote Unanimous

		01/09/2023
1) 	

Chairman Date

<u> Lem Jayron</u> <u>01/09/2023</u>

Administrator Glenn Layson Date